

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2339 of 2022

Petitioner :- State of U.P.

Respondent :- The Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anand Kumar Ray

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohammad Khalid

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Connect this writ petition with Writ-B No.2138 of 2022.

Controversy involved in the present petition is similar as involved in Writ-B No.2138 of 2022.

Sri Mohammad Khalid, learned counsel for the contesting respondent prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner will file rejoinder affidavit with two weeks thereafter.

List this writ petition with Writ-B No.2138 of 2022.

Until further orders, the effect and operation of the orders dated 14.1.2022 and 27.1.2022 passed by respondent no.1 i.e. Board of Revenue, U.P. Lucknow shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 23.9.2022

Rameez