



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 2339 of 2022

State of U.P.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Anand Kumar Ray
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Mohammad Khalid, Rajnish Kumar Srivastava, Siddharth Srivastava

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed the counter affidavit on 19.05.2025 in the registry but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Learned standing counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List on 07.01.2026 alongwith connected matter.

November 26, 2025
AKT

(Neeraj Tiwari, J.)